DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the amendments to the composition of the Press Group under the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 74.5, and 88.8 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **d e c l d e s**:

Regarding the CEC Decision #17/85 "On the formation of the Press Group under the Central Election Commission in the new composition", dated September 4, 2008 shall be amended as follows:

1. In the first paragraph, the word "Lider" shall be replaced with the word "ARB 24."

2. The decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov